
WELCOME WEEK - 2025
Actually, it is “Welcome Weeks”. Break the ice,
meet new people, and get to know the campus

with all these fun, exciting events.

Saturday, August 23

Tuesday, August 26

Monday, August 25

Wednesday, August 27

Thursday, August 28

Friday, August 29

Campus Housing Event, 5-10pm
-Molyet Village Apartments
-Free snacks, games, activities

History Mixer, 12:30-1:30pm
-Ovalwood 256

Game Night, 5-9pm
-Student Union
_Mario Kart Tournament
-Free food!

SEE EVENTS TO THE RIGHT → → → 

Campus Workshops, 2-3:30pm
-Ovalwood 100

Advisor Drop-in Hours, 2:30-4:30pm
-Reidl Hall 104

Student Union Open House, 5-8pm

Involvement Fair, 11:30am-1:30pm
-On Mansfield Oval

Bucket Golf - 6pm-9pm  → → 
-Tee off on Hole 1 at the CRC
-Top 5 low scores win a prize
-Free Drinks

Outdoor Event, 6-8:30pm
-Laser Tag 
-Bring a Team or join one
-Outside the CRC 
-Free Drinks

Campus Rec Open
House, 11am-2pm
-Games, prizes, free
ice cream
-Sign up for
intramural sports

WEEK 1
CONVOCATION
Monday, August 25, 12-1PM
Founders Auditorium, Ovalwood Hall
-Convocation is the official start to the
25-26 school year.

DEAN’S PICNIC
Monday, August 25, 1-2pm
Eisenhower Marketplace
-Join the staff and students for
free food and games with prizes.



WELCOME WEEK - 2025
Ready for more fun?

Sunday, August 31

Tuesday, Septemer 2

Monday, September 1

Wednesday, September 3
Friday, September 5

Dodgeball Tournament, 1-3pm
-Campus Rec Center

Color Run, 1-3pm (weather permitting)
-Campus Rec Center
-Free t-shirt

Drinks with Don, 10am-12:30pm
-Ovalwood

Theater Auditions, 6-9pm
-Founders Auditorium

Labor Day - Campus is closed

Drinks With Don, 10am-12:30pm
-Ovalwood

Pancakes and Pollinators, 12-1:30pm
-Free food on the campus oval

Theater Auditions, 6-9pm
-Founders Auditorium

Make Your Own Stuffed Animal
-STUDENT UNION, 10am-1pm
-Buck ID required
-Limit of 1 per student

WEEK 2

Sunday, September 7
Pickelball Tournament, 1-3pm
-Smash The Stigma with NAMI
-Campus Rec Center
-Free food

Thursday, September 4

Matt The Knife Magician

Founders Auditorium
6pm 

Comedy
Magic
Illusions

Wednesday, September 3
GAME OF LIFE NIGHT, 5-7pm
-Student Union, Eisenhower

-Don’t you wish choosing a career was as easy as it
is in The Game of Life?
-Join Veronna Drane from Career Services to
explore your options.

-Free food!


